Capacitors for A.C. motor
applications
Contents Page
General information 2 to 7
Capacitor selection guide 8 to 10
Plastic case series 11 to 37
Metal case series 39 to 52
Box series 53 to 56

GENERAL INFORMATION
6
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
C 2 7 4 A A 3 4 2 5 0 A A 0 J
Internal variant
The digits 9,10,11 specify the capacitance, while the digit
8 specifies the number of 0’s to be added to obtain the
rated capacitance in pF.
Tolerance percentage on capacitance
J ± 5% K ± 10%
X Special
tolerance
 Termination
  1 Fast-on 2.8 x 0.8 (hole) 2 Single Fast-on 6.3 x 0.8
  3 Double Fast-on 6.3 x 0.8 4 Fast-on 2.8 x 0.8 (slot)
  5 Fast-on 2.8 x 0.5 (hole)
  A - .. D Flexible unipolar cable, section 0.75 mm2
  F Bipolar cable: 40mm unsheating – 8mm stripped – tinned
  J Bipolar cable: End terminal
  H Bipolar cable: Straight 6.3 fast-on
  G Bipolar cable: Straight 4.8 female fast on
  L Bipolar cable: Flag female 4.8 fast-on
  K Bipolar cable: Flag female 6.3 fast-on
  I Bipolar cable: Ring M4 terminal
  R Stiff unipolar cable, section 0.75 mm2
  Z Special termination
Can and fixing device
 A Plastic can without fixing bolt
 B Plastic can with M8 x 10 plastic fixing bolt
 C Plastic can with M8 x 10 metal fixing bolt
 D
E
Plastic can with quick fit connection
Aluminium can without fixing bolt
 F Aluminium can with M8 x 10 fixing bolt
 G Aluminium can with M12 x 12.5 metal fixing bolt
Marking
 A C27.4 - C87.8
 C C27.6 – C87.0
 L C27.7
 B C87.8 (UL)
 D C87.0 (UL)
 N C27 (UL)
 Z Special marking
Product series
Plastic can. C27 Series
Aluminium can: C87 Series
GENERAL INFORMATION
7
TRACEABILITY OF THE PRODUCT
KEMET assures the whole traceability of the product by marking each component with day, month, year
and production line coded according to an international standard (IEC62).
Year Letter Month Letter
1995 F January 1
1996 H February 2
1997 J March 3
1998 K April 4
1999 L May 5
2000 M June 6
2001 N July 7
2002 P August 8
2003 R September 9
2004 S October O
2005 T November N
2006 U December D
PRODUCT MARKING
DOUBLE SAFETY DEVICE
KEMET has developed an intrinsic safety system. In case of fail, the increase of internal pressure causes
a prolongation of the can. The disconnection of the cartridge occurs just next to two nuggets produced on the